PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kok Seng FOO	04/20/2010
Hock Chye Michael CHIA	04/20/2010
Asbjorn MORTENSEN	04/20/2010
Cheng Choong CHAN	04/20/2010
Teng Kiat LIM	04/20/2010
Toh Tung WONG	04/20/2010
Tom Aksel Waitz OSTVOLD	04/20/2010
Rune HENRIKSEN	04/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEPPEL OFFSHORE & MARINE TECHNOLOGY CENTRE PTE LTD
Street Address:	50 Gul Road
City:	Singapore
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	629351

Name:	OFFSHORE TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT PTE LTD	
Street Address:	50 Gul Road	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	629351	

Name:	KEPPEL FELS LTD	
Street Address:	50 Gul Road	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	629351	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

PATENT | REEL: 024399 FRAME: 0237

501178843 REEL: 024399 FR

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12759037	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-621-1113

Email: tadams@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: RENNER, OTTO, BOISSELLE & SKLAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 1621 Euclid Avenue

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMICP0102USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas W. Adams

Total Attachments: 3

source=AMICP0102USA_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=AMICP0102USA_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=AMICP0102USA_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024399 FRAME: 0238

AMICP0102USA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR(S), being the following named inventors(s):

Kok Seng FOO 719 Jurong West Avenue 5, #03-56, Singapore 640719

> Hock Chye Michael CHIA 8A Palm Drive, Singapore 456484

Asbjørn MORTENSEN Vagedalsstubben 5, 4020 Stavanger, Norway

Cheng Choong CHAN
166B Punggol Central, #13-145, Singapore 822166

Teng Kiat LIM 861 Jurong West Street 81, #02-612, Singapore 640861

Toh Tung WONG 3C Jalan Jengkai, 96000 Sibu, Sarawak, Malaysia

Tom Aksel Waitz ØSTVOLD Vestre Håbakken 24, 4340 Bryne, Norway

Rune HENRIKSEN
Froyerveien 5d, 4328 Sandnes, Norway

are inventor(s) of and owner(s) of rights to a certain invention entitled:

OFFSHORE WIND TURBINE INSTALLATION

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on the date indicated below, and

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE:

KEPPEL OFFSHORE & MARINE TECHNOLOGY CENTRE PTE LTD Address: 50 Gul Road Singapore 629351

OFFSHORE TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT PTE LTD Address: 50 Gul Road Singapore 629351

KEPPEL FELS LTD Address: 50 Gul Road Singapore 629351

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 024399 FRAME: 0239 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent filed on $\underline{\text{April } 13,\ 2010}$ and assigned Serial No. $\underline{12/759,037}$ executed by the undersigned on the dates indicated below.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, charge or other encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or his legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

I/We authorize the patent attorney of record and/or having power of attorney in the U.S. patent application identified above to insert the serial number and filing date information for the patent application in the appropriate spaces in this assignment document when that information becomes available.

Signed:	Date: 20/04/20/0
Kok Seng FOO	,
KOK SENIG FOO	20/04/2010
Hock Chye Michael CHIA	
Ashjørn Mortensen	26/4-2010
Asbjørn MORTENSEN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Charleyens	20 April 2010
Cheng ChoonglCHAN	

Page 2 of 3

Signed:	Date:	
	20- Apr-2010	
Teng Kiat LIM		
Whing	20 APRIL 2010	
Toh Tung WONG		
Tom Aksel Waitz ØSTVOLD	20,4.2010	
Rune Henriksen	19.04.2010	
Rune HENRIKSEN		